
MINUTES FOR 
Wind Loading Working Group 

Nashville, Tn  
October 10, 2011 

 
The Agenda to the meeting was presented. 
 
The WG approved the minutes from the previous meeting in Orlando, FL from May 16 
and 18, 2011. 
 
The working group reviewed the March 29, 2011 Patent slides. 
 
A schedule to complete the WG’s PAR was reviewed.  The PAR expires on 12/31/2012.      
 
Gary Haynes reviewed his findings with the style manual with the working group.  These 
findings were incorporated into the draft 3 version of the working document.   Gary will 
forward additional changes required by the Style Manual to Jim Houston to make to the 
working document. 
 
Jim Houston Reported that the Patent LOA from SEECO was not progressing and asked 
that Erin Spiewak take the matter to Dave Ringle and PATCOM.  The working group did 
not feel the patent was relevant to its document.  
 
The sample calculation submitted by Bill Hurst.  The calculations were accepted.  The 
sample will need to be formatted for inclusion in the document. 
 
Danny Hoss and Pete Kowalik will work on defining the open gap requirements in 
section 7.4. 
 
Jim Houston will update the P37.30.2 document.  Changes will be sent via email to the 
committee in a couple of weeks following the meeting. 
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First Name  Last Name  Email 
James  Houston  jehousto@southernco.com 
Devki  Sharma  devkisharma@ieee.org 
Alan  Yerges  alan.yerges@cooperindustries.com
Carl  Reigart  creigart@ieee.org 
Dan  Konkle  dan.konkle@siemens.com 
Danny  Hoss  dhoss@ieee.org 
Peter  Meyer  peter.meyer@sandc.com 
David  Galicia  dgalicia@ameren.com 
Kenneth  Harless  ken.harless@ieee.org 
Gary  Haynes  gary.haynes@us.abb.com 
David  McMullen  dlmcmull@southernco.com 
John  Hall  jthall@tva.gov 
Peter  Kowalik  petek@cleavelandprice.com 


